

Enrollment and Review Change to LB1344

The following changes, required to be reported for publication in the Journal, have been made:

1. In lieu of the Wayne amendment, FA320, in the Wayne amendment, AM3191, on page 10, lines 2 through 10 have been struck; in line 11 "(e)" has been struck and "(d)" inserted; and in line 14 "(f)" has been struck and "(e)" inserted.

2. On page 1, the matter beginning with "the" in line 1 through line 7 has been struck and "economic development; to amend sections 13-201, 13-203, 13-204, 13-205, 13-206, 13-207, 13-208, and 81-1201.12, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska, sections 77-908, 77-3806, 81-12,108, and 81-12,112, Revised Statutes Cumulative Supplement, 2022, and sections 77-2715.07, 77-2734.03, 77-4403, 77-4404, 77-4405, 81-12,109, and 81-12,110, Revised Statutes Supplement, 2023; to rename and change provisions of the Creating High Impact Economic Futures Act; to change provisions relating to good life districts, innovation hubs, and inland port districts; to require a report to the Legislature; to define and redefine terms; to harmonize provisions; and to repeal the original sections." inserted.

3. On page 3, line 10, the stricken comma has been reinstated.

4. On page 6, the matter beginning with "Original" in line 7 through line 9 has been struck and "Original sections 13-201, 13-203, 13-204, 13-205, 13-206, 13-207, 13-208, and 81-1201.12, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska, sections 77-908, 77-3806, 81-12,108, and 81-12,112, Revised Statutes Cumulative Supplement, 2022, and sections 77-2715.07, 77-2734.03, 77-4403, 77-4404, 77-4405, 81-12,109, and 81-12,110, Revised Statutes Supplement, 2023, are repealed." inserted.

(signed) Beau Ballard, Chairperson